
Keuka (0) -vs- SUNY Utica/Rome (17-10-1)
4/27/2001 at Marcy, NY (SUNY Utica/Rome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Josh Concia (5-1)
Loss: Parker (0-0)
HBP: Parker
PB: Tim Buell (2)
 
Start: 4:00   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 25   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Keuka 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 7 9 4
SUNY Utica/Rome 1 0 3 2 2 3 X 11 12 6

Keuka 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D'Abracci lf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Martina rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Buchak c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Muadola dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Pietraszek 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Southern cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
Fikes ss 4 1 1 4 0 1 0
Moody 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Edwards 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 9 7 1 6 7

HR: Fikes (1)
SB: D'Abracci (1); Edwards (2)
E: Martina (1); Fikes (1); Moody (2)
DP: 2

SUNY Utica/Rome 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Travis Evans cf 4 3 4 2 1 0 0
Anthony Durso ss 4 1 2 3 0 0 1
Mike Kelly dh 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
T. McLaughli 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Tim Buell c 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Tim Ward pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vincent Forino c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scott Mastraoianni 3b 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Kurt Gray rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
Brenton Seamon lf 3 3 1 1 0 0 0
Jason Bogdan 2b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Jim Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Concia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 12 10 3 0 9

2B: Anthony Durso (1); Mike Kelly (1); Brenton Seamon (1)
SF: Mike Kelly (1)
SB: Travis Evans (2); Brenton Seamon (1)
HBP: Anthony Durso (1); T. McLaughli (1); Brenton Seamon (1)
E: Anthony Durso (2); T. McLaughli (1); Brenton Seamon (1); Jason
Bogdan (1); Josh Concia (1)

Keuka IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parker (L, 0-0) 6.0 12 11 9 3 0 0 0 3 0 31 38 9 7 –
Totals 12 11 9 3 0 0 0 3 0 31 38 9 7

SUNY Utica/Rome IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jim Avery 4.2 8 7 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 24 25 5 6 –
Josh Concia (W, 5-1) 2.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 5 –
Totals 9 7 6 1 6 0 0 0 0 34 35 6 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Keuka - Top of 1st KEU SUN
D'Abracci singled. 0 0
Martina flied out to rf; D'Abracci advanced to second on an error by 1b. 0 0
Buchak reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Buchak advanced to second on a passed ball; D'Abracci advanced to third. 0 0
Muadola flied out to rf. 0 0
Pietraszek reached on an error by 2b, RBI; Buchak advanced to third; D'Abracci scored, unearned. 1 0
Southern struck out; Pietraszek advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0

SUNY Utica/Rome - Bottom of 1st KEU SUN
T. Evans singled, stole second. 1 0
A. Durso grounded out to 2b; T. Evans advanced to third. 1 0
M. Kelly flied out to cf, SF, RBI; T. Evans scored. 1 1
T. McLaughli grounded out to 2b. 1 1

Keuka - Top of 2nd KEU SUN
Fikes flied out to lf. 1 1
Moody struck out. 1 1
Edwards singled, stole second, stole third. 1 1
D'Abracci singled, RBI; Edwards scored. 2 1
D'Abracci stole second. 2 1
Martina struck out, grounded out to c unassisted. 2 1

SUNY Utica/Rome - Bottom of 2nd KEU SUN
T. Buell reached on an error by 2b. 2 1
S. Mastraoia flied out to ss. 2 1
K. Gray grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; T. Buell out on the play. 2 1

Keuka - Top of 3rd KEU SUN
Buchak flied out to cf. 2 1
Muadola grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 1
Pietraszek singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, advanced to third. 2 1
Southern grounded out to 2b. 2 1

SUNY Utica/Rome - Bottom of 3rd KEU SUN
B. Seamon flied out to lf. 2 1
J. Bogdan grounded out to c. 2 1
T. Evans walked, stole second. 2 1
A. Durso singled, RBI; T. Evans scored. 2 2
M. Kelly doubled, RBI; A. Durso scored. 2 3
T. McLaughli singled; M. Kelly advanced to third. 2 3
T. Buell walked; T. McLaughli advanced to second. 2 3
S. Mastraoia reached on an error by ss; T. Buell advanced to second; T. McLaughli advanced to third; M.
Kelly scored, unearned. 2 4
K. Gray popped up to 3b. 2 4

Keuka - Top of 4th KEU SUN
Fikes grounded out to ss. 2 4
Moody struck out. 2 4
Edwards out at first 1b unassisted. 2 4



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SUNY Utica/Rome - Bottom of 4th KEU SUN
B. Seamon hit by pitch, stole second. 2 4
J. Bogdan flied out to 3b. 2 4
T. Evans singled; B. Seamon advanced to third. 2 4
A. Durso doubled, 2 RBI; T. Evans scored; B. Seamon scored. 2 6
M. Kelly flied out to cf. 2 6
T. McLaughli hit by pitch. 2 6
T. Buell grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 6

Keuka - Top of 5th KEU SUN
D'Abracci singled. 2 6
Martina reached on a fielder's choice; D'Abracci out at second ss to 2b. 2 6
Buchak flied out to rf. 2 6
Muadola singled; Martina advanced to second. 2 6
Pietraszek singled, RBI; Muadola advanced to second; Martina scored. 3 6
Southern walked; Pietraszek advanced to second; Muadola advanced to third. 3 6
Fikes homered, 4 RBI; Southern scored; Pietraszek scored; Muadola scored. 7 6
J. Concia to p for J. Avery. 7 6
Moody grounded out to p. 7 6

SUNY Utica/Rome - Bottom of 5th KEU SUN
S. Mastraoia reached on an error by rf. 7 6
K. Gray flied out to lf. 7 6
B. Seamon doubled, RBI; S. Mastraoia scored. 7 7
J. Bogdan singled, RBI; B. Seamon scored, unearned. 7 8
T. Evans singled; J. Bogdan advanced to third. 7 8
A. Durso hit by pitch; T. Evans advanced to second. 7 8
M. Kelly flied out to cf. 7 8
T. McLaughli flied out to ss. 7 8

Keuka - Top of 6th KEU SUN
Edwards struck out, grounded out to c unassisted. 7 8
D'Abracci grounded out to 3b. 7 8
Martina reached on an error by ss. 7 8
Buchak flied out to cf. 7 8

SUNY Utica/Rome - Bottom of 6th KEU SUN
T. Buell reached on an error by 2b. 7 8
T. Ward pinch ran for T. Buell. 7 8
S. Mastraoia singled; T. Ward advanced to second. 7 8
K. Gray walked; S. Mastraoia advanced to second; T. Ward advanced to third. 7 8
B. Seamon reached on a fielder's choice; K. Gray advanced to second; S. Mastraoia advanced to third; T.
Ward out at home 3b to c. 7 8
J. Bogdan singled, RBI; B. Seamon advanced to second; K. Gray advanced to third; S. Mastraoia scored. 7 9
T. Evans singled, 2 RBI; J. Bogdan advanced to second; B. Seamon scored; K. Gray scored. 7 11
A. Durso grounded into double play 3b to 1b; J. Bogdan out on the play. 7 11

Keuka - Top of 7th KEU SUN
V. Forino to c for T. Ward. 7 11
Muadola grounded out to 2b. 7 11
Pietraszek reached on an error by p. 7 11
Southern singled; Pietraszek advanced to second. 7 11
Fikes struck out. 7 11
Moody grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 11



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNY Utica/Rome - Bottom of 7th KEU SUN


